Smart-Encoder™: Resolver Absolute
Application Hotline: 1-800-832-3647 ∙ www.autotechcontrols.net
363 St. Paul Blvd. Carol Stream, IL 60188
Page |1 Rev 05
May, 2022
1. Introduction
Autotech’s Smart-Encoder possesses the following unique characteristics:
• User programmable resolver based absolute encoder

Page | 6 Rev 05
May 2022
5. How to Order
AXX – RA – X – XXXX – S – XXXX – XX – XXX
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1. Size
25 2.5” Diameter
40 4.0” Diameter
2. Output Format
RA Resolver Absolute
3. Mounting
F Flange Mount (Size 25)
S Servo Mount (Size 25)
A Face   Mount, (Size 40)
4. Input Power/ Output Driver (ET7272)
30V/V 10-30Vin , Vin=Vout
30V/5 10-30Vin , Vout =5V (TTL compatible)
5V/V         5 Volt In, 5 Volt Out
5. Output Connector Location
S Side mount
6. Output Connector Type
19SL 19pin MS Single Line Absolute
7. Construction/ Housing
AL Aluminum
EX Explosion Proof (Size 40 Only)
SS Stainless Steel, Water Submersible
8. Gear Trains (Size 40 only)
002 - 2:1 003 - 3:1 004 - 4:1
005 - 5:1 008 - 8:1 010 - 10:1
012 - 12:1 016 - 16:1 020 - 20:1
024 - 24:1 032 - 32:1 038 - 38:1
040 - 40:1 048 - 48:1 060 - 60:1
064 - 64:1 080 - 80:1 100 - 100:1
Product Number Example: A25 – RA – F – 30V/5  – S  – 10DL  – AL
2.5” Diameter Encoder, Resolver Based Absolute, 5V Output Voltage, 19 pin MS Single Line Connector, Aluminum
Housing.
Cable
CBD-18S22-Mxxx 18 Conductors (16 wires: 22 gauge, 2 wires: 12 gauge), overall foil shield with a 19-pin con-
nector attached (where, xxx = length of the cable)
Smart-Encoder™: Resolver Absolute
Application Hotline: 1-800-832-3647 ∙ www.autotechcontrols.net
363 St. Paul Blvd. Carol Stream, IL 60188
Page | 7 Rev 05
May 2022
6. Programming
The Smart-Encoder has a 7-segment LED Display (shown below) which can be used for programming the user
parameters.
The Smart-Encoder has two (2) modes of operation
Run Mode and Programming Mode.
1. Run Mode:
When in Run Mode the encoder will display the
position or RPM (Revolutions Per Minute). To
differentiate between the two parameters, the
Resolver includes a decimal point following the
right-most digit while displaying the RPM.
Left Pushbutton:
Pressing the Left Push button in run mode toggles
between the position and RPM display.
Right Pushbutton:
Pressing the Right Push button in the run mode pro-
vides the user with a quick overview of the Encoder’s
Resolution setting and the Firmware Version. After
automatically scrolling through the values, the dis-
play returns to the Run Mode. These parameters are:
Smart-Encoder™: Resolver Absolute
Application Hotline: 1-800-832-3647 ∙ www.autotechcontrols.net
363 St. Paul Blvd. Carol Stream, IL 60188
Page | 8 Rev 05
May, 2022
2. Programming Mode
•To enter the programming mode, press both of